The KFS Series Electric Furnace
Transformer: Each furnace is equipped with a heavy-duty low voltage
(24 Volt) transformer for the thermostat control circuit.
Contactor or Time Delay Sequencer: Actuates heating element banks
at random intervals to minimize electrical surges in compliance with
E.E.I. and N.E.M.A. standards.
Heating Elements: Quick heating, long life Ni-Chrome elements are
sized to provide proper watt density for maximum heat dissipation by

Internal Diagram - exploded view
Electric FurnaceKF/KFS Series
Ordering Information
MODEL PHASE
KILO
 WATTS
BTU
(000) VOLTS *AMPS
KFS2003-1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3 10.2 208 17.8 20 #10 1 208 1/5 12° 11° 9° 30½" 57
KFS2404-1 4 13.6 240 20 20 1 240 1/5 16° 15° 13° 30½" 57
KFS2005-1
KFS2405-1
KF4805-1
5
5
5
17.1
17.1
17.1
208
240
480
27.2
24.2
12.1
40
30
15
1
1
1 208
240
480
1/5 20° 18° 16° 30½" 57
1/5 20° 18° 16° 30½" 57
1/5 20° 18° 16° 30½" 57
KFS2006-1 6 20.5 208 32.2 40 2 208 1/5 24° 22° 19 30½" 57
KFS2408-1 8 27.3 240 37 50 2 240 1/5 32° 30° 25° 30½" 65
KFS2010-1
KFS2410-1